Lee R. Brown Vice President US Magnesium LLC 238 North 2200 West Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

)	
)	
In the Matter of the Application of)	
Rocky Mountain Power for Authority)	DOCKET NO. 07-035-93
to Increase its Retail Electric Utility)	Motion to Intervene of
Service Rates and for Approval of its)	US Magnesium LLC
Proposed Electric Service Schedules and)	
Electric Service Regulations, Consisting)	
of a General Rate Increase of \$161.2)	
Million per Year, and for Approval)	
of a New Large Load Surcharge)	
-		

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. 63-46b-9 and Utah Admin. Code R746-100-7, US Magnesium LLC ("US Mag") hereby moves for leave for intervention in the above referenced proceeding before the Public Service Commission of Utah. In support of this Motion, US Mag states as follows:

 US Mag operates a magnesium production facility near Rowley, Utah and receives service under a special contract approved by this Commission. US Mag's full name and address for correspondence

US Magnesium LLC

238 North 2200 West

Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

2. As a Special Interruptible Contract and QF Contract customer of Rocky Mountain Power,

US Mag has a direct interest in these proceedings. It has been brought to attention of US

Mag that the outcome of this proceeding may have a substantial impact on the economics

of operation of the US Mag facility.

3. US Mag's interest in the outcome of these proceedings will not be adequately represented

by any other party, nor will US Mag's participation impair the conduct of the proceeding.

4. The following person should be included on the service list in these proceedings and all

communications concerning this matter should be addressed to:

Roger Swenson US Magnesium LLC

238 North 2200 West

Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

E-mail - roger.swenson@prodigy.net

Wherefore, for the reasons set forth above, US Mag requests that the Public Service Commission

of Utah grant this Motion to Intervene and permit US Mag to participate in this proceeding with

full rights as a party

Dated this ____ day of ______,200___.

Lee R. Brown

Vice President, US Magnesium LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of t	the foregoing	intervention of US Mag, in Docket No. 07-035-93 was
electronically mailed on this	day of	200_, to the following:

Patricia E. Schmid Assistant Attorney General Division of Public Utilities pschmid@utah.gov

Paul Proctor Assistant Attorney General Committee of Consumer Services pproctor@utah.gov

Justin Lee Brown Rocky Mountain Power justin.brown@pacificorp.com

Gary Dodge Attorney for UAE gdodge@hjdlaw.com